PSC NO. 4 GAS	S LEAF:	94.16
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.	REVISION:	4
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: December 28, 2005	SUPERSEDING REVISION:	2

GENERAL INFORMATION

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION RIDERS:

RIDER B (Continued)

RATE - FOUR PART - MONTHLY: (Continued)

(1) <u>Unbundled Charges</u> - Rate Schedule I - Rate ID (Continued)

Rate Schedule I Rate ID customers	taking	service	under	Service	Classification	No.	6	and
receiving a Utility Single Bill.								

	Summer Months*				Winter Months*				
			<u>Cents I</u>	Per Ccf			<u>Cents Per Ccf</u>		
		rst or Less	Over <u>3 Ccf</u>		First <u>3 Ccf or Less</u>		Over <u>3 Ccf</u>		
Residential "Res"* Non-Res**	Res	<u>Non-Res</u>	Res	<u>Non-Res</u>	Res	<u>Non-Res</u>	Res	<u>Non-Res</u>	
Competitive Supply- Related Charge	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Competitive Supply Collections- Related Surcharge	0.61	1.27	N/A	N/A	0.61	1.27	N/A	N/A	
Delivery Charge	<u>\$347.35</u>	<u>\$346.72</u>	<u>13.827</u>	<u>14.607</u>	<u>\$347.35</u>	<u>\$346.72</u>	<u>17.469</u>	<u>18.249</u>	
Total Unbundled Charges	\$347.96	\$347.99	13.827	14.607	\$347.96	\$347.99	17.469	18.249	

All other Rate Schedule I Rate ID customers taking service under Service Classification No. 6

	Summer Months*				Winter Months*				
	<u>Cents Per Ccf</u>				<u>Cents Per Ccf</u>				
		First <u>3 Ccf or Less</u>		Over <u>3 Ccf</u>		First <u>3 Ccf or Less</u>		Over <u>3 Ccf</u>	
Residential "Res"* Non-Res**	Res	<u>Non-Res</u>	<u>Res</u>	<u>Non-Res</u>	Res	<u>Non-Res</u>	Res	<u>Non-Res</u>	
Competitive Supply- Related Charge	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Competitive Supply Collections- Related Surcharge	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A7	N/A	N/A	
Delivery Charge	<u>\$347.35</u>	<u>\$346.72</u>	<u>13.827</u>	<u>14.607</u>	\$347.35	<u>\$346.72</u>	<u>17.469</u>	<u>18.249</u>	
Total Unbundled Charges	\$347.35	\$346.72	13.827	14.607	\$347.35	\$346.72	17.469	18.249	

* Residential - Customers formerly served under Service Classification No. 1

** Non-Residential - Customers formerly served under Service Classification No. 2

(Continued)

Issued By: John D. McMahon, President, Pearl River, New York (Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancelled by supplement No. 43 effective 10/26/2006 Suspended to 10/27/2006 by order in Case 05-G-1494. See Supplement No. 41. Th e supplement filing date was 04/25/2006 Suspended to 04/27/2006 by order in Case 05-G-1494. See Supplement No. 39. Th e supplement filing date was 12/23/2005